REGISTERED No. M - 302 L.-7646



EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISLAMABAD, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2013

PART II

Statutory Notifications (S. R. O.)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

GILGIT-BALTISTAN COUNCIL SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 25th October, 2013

S.R.O. 972(I)/2013.—In Pursuance of Section 2(a) of the Gilgit-Baltistan Council Income Tax (Adaptation) Act, 2012, ACT-IX of 2012, the Gilgit-Baltistan Council, Board of Revenue shall comprise of the following:—

S. No.	Designation	Post
1.	Secretary In-Charge GB Council Secretariat	Chairman
2.	Joint Secretary GB Council Secretariat	Member

S. No.	Designation	Post
3.	Deputy Secretary (Finance) GB Council Secretariat	Secretary
4.	Section Officer (Finance-II) GB Council Secretariat	Second Secretary

[F.No.1(3)/2013(Admn)IT.]

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN, Deputy Secretary(Admn).